

No. CEA-12011/51/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority *****

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: J.July, 2024

<u>ORDER</u>

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 45 K (3) (b) of the Multi State Co-operative Societies (MSCS), Act 2002 read with rule 19 F (a) of MSCS Rules, 2002, the Co-operative Election Authority hereby appoints Mr. S.B. Mate, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, E-Ward, Mumbai as Assistant Returning Officer to assist Returning Officer for conducting elections of "The Central Railway Employees Co-operative Credit Society Ltd, Mumbai.". As per revised election program issued by Cooperative Election Authority, Ministry of Cooperation vide Order no. CEA-12011/51/2024 dated 06.05.2024

This issues with the approval of Co-operative Election Authority.

2024 वेद प्रकाश हिवदी Pra

Assistant Registrar (Cooperation)

To,

सहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Cooperation District Magistrate / Collector (Mumbai City), अटल अवय ऊर्जा भवन / Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan O/o DC /DM, First floor, Collector Office of Mumbai City, Old Custom House, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Email- collector.mumbaicity@maharashtra.gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. S.B. Mate, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, E-Ward, Mumbai through RO.
- The Chief Executive Officer/ Managing Director, The Central Railway Employees Cooperative Credit Society Ltd., 665-A, N.M. Joshi Road, Adjoining to Railway Station, Byculla (W), Mumbai- 400027., Email – ho@creccsltd.org